09-16-1998	
- 1881 De 1881 Cân (Cân (Cân (Cân (Cân (Cân (Cân (Cân	'ER SHEET
	NLY
To the Honorable Commission 100831189	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pelton & Crane, LLC ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☒ Other a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: August 5, 1998	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Dental Components, Inc. Address: 305 North Springbrook Road City: Newberg State: OR ZIP:97132 Individual(s) citizenship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s): See attachedAdditional numbers a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): See attached ttached? □ Yes □ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Laurence B. Bond Trask, Britt & Rossa P.O. Box 2550 Salt Lake City, UT 84110-2550 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this paper or fee along with any attachments referred to or identified as being attached or enclosed is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail (under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)) on the date of deposit shown below with sufficient postage and in an envelope addressed to Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D. 2. 20231. 9/10/98 Date of Deposit Signature of registered practitioner or other person having	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 140.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (duplicative copy attached)
Tensonable basis to expect mailing to occur on date of deposit shown pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)(1)(ii) Ladrence B. Bond Typed/printed name of person whose signature is contained above 9/16/1998 DNGUYEN 00000133 988516	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 20-1469.
1 FC:481 2 FC:482 ment and signature. 100.00 0P To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information Laurence B. Bond Name of Person Signing Attorney Docket No. 1804-024 Total number of pages	9/10/98

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1787 FRAME: 0480

SCHEDULE A

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
COACHMAN	CANADA	278752	5/15/83
DEAQUAVATOR	CANADA	202794	11/1/74
FRONT-ROW	CANADA	247918	7/11/80
LIGHT FANTASTIC	BENELUX	324831	8/14/74
OMNI-CLAVE	CANADA	204040	12/20/74
PELTON & CRANE WITH PC-LABEL	ITALY	408957	3/3/86
PELTON & CRANE WITH PC-LABEL	SWITZERLAND	319778	5/7/82
PELTON & CRANE WITH PC-LABEL	VENEZUELA	122840-F	5/14/86
PELTON & CRANE-	HONG KONG	1555-88В	5/20/88
PELTON & CRANE- LABEL	ISRAEL	68043	11/2/89
THE CHAIRMAN	USA	988516	7/16/74
THE CHAIRMAN	CANADA	204291	5/27/80
THE EXECUTIVE	CANADA	203161	22/15/74
THE LIGHT-FANTASTIC	USA	761425	11/10/63
THE LIGHT-FANTASTIC	CANADA	206937	5/9/75
TIP-A-DILLY	USA	1136064	5/27/80
TIP-A-DILLY	CANADA	250234	9/5/80
VITAPULP-LABEL	USA	808901	5/24/66
VITAPULP-LABEL	CANADA	210586	11/14/75
WINDMILL-LABEL	CANADA	212183	2/13/76
VALIDATOR	USA	1481516	3/22/88
A A B C E G H IN IF IF IF IF IF IF IF IF IF IF IF IF IF	GERMANY AFGHANISTAN AUSTRALIA BRAZIL CANADA ESTONIA GREECE HONG KONG INDIA IRELAND IRAN JAPAN MALAYSIA NEW ZEALAND SAUDI ARABIA SINGAPORE THAILAND TURKEY SOUTH AFRICA	PENDING	

P16222.2\TM.ATT

TRADEMARK REEL: 1787 FRAME: 0481

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pelton & Crane LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, may be the owner of certain rights in and to the trademarks set forth in Schedule A, hereto.

WHEREAS, Dental Components, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all foreign countries, in and to said trademarks including any registrations or applications therefore that ASSIGNOR may have together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

Signed at	, this 21k day of Hygvs (, 1998.	
	By: Kean Jankey	
	Printed Name: Poser Saint Cvr	
STATE OF New York	Title: Procident of Color Holding Tra	
COUNTY OF New York) ss)	
	appeared Rogen St.Cyn, to me known to be the person ment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence a	
identified in the above Assign	ment, who signed the fóregoing instrument in my presence a	ınd
	legations set forth therein as being under oath on the 5th da	y of
g us / , 1998.		
	LUIS D. S Notary Public, Sta	ate of New Yor
Seal	Notary Public, State of Qualified in Ki	inas Cauntu
	My Commission: Commission Expir	res Oct. 6, 199

P16222.2\TM.ASS

SCHEDULE A

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
COACHMAN	CANADA	278752	5/15/83
DEAQUAVATOR	CANADA	202794	11/1/74
FRONT-ROW	CANADA	247918	7/11/80
LIGHT FANTASTIC	BENELUX	324831	8/14/74
OMNI-CLAVE	CANADA	204040	12/20/74
PELTON & CRANE WITH PC-LABEL	ITALY	408957	3/3/86
PELTON & CRANE WITH PC-LABEL	SWITZERLAND	319778	5/7/82
PELTON & CRANE WITH PC-LABEL	VENEZUELA	122840-F	5/14/86
PELTON & CRANE- LABEL	HONG KONG	1555-88B	5/20/88
PELTON & CRANE- LABEL	ISRAEL	68043	11/2/89
THE CHAIRMAN	USA	988516	7/16/74
THE CHAIRMAN	CANADA	204291	5/27/80
THE EXECUTIVE	CANADA	203161	22/15/74
THE LIGHT-FANTASTIC	USA	761425	11/10/63
THE LIGHT-FANTASTIC	CANADA	206937	5/9/75
TIP-A-DILLY	USA	1136064	5/27/80
TIP-A-DILLY	CANADA	250234	9/5/80
VITAPULP-LABEL	USA	808901	5/24/66
VITAPULP-LABEL	CANADA	210586	11/14/75
WINDMILL-LABEL	CANADA	212183	2/13/76
VALIDATOR	USA	1481516	3/22/88
SPIRIT	GERMANY AFGHANISTAN AUSTRALIA BRAZIL CANADA ESTONIA GREECE HONG KONG INDIA IRELAND IRAN JAPAN MALAYSIA NEW ZEALAND SAUDI ARABIA SINGAPORE THAILAND TURKEY	PENDING	

P16222.2\TM.ATT

RECORDED: 09/10/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1787 FRAME: 0483